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MICS CARDIOVASCULAR
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OUR STANDARDS

CUSTOMIZED COLOURS

Upon request, our customers can select another colour of the handle, 
e. g. green, titan, orange, gray …
Please contact us!

Optional: Ceramic Coating (CC)

Standard Needle Holder; colour: gold

Special instruments; colour: black

Standard Scissors; colour: red

Grasping Forceps  colour: blue
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The new dismountable handle. Easy and fast exchange of instrument essays!

The dismountable handle can be ordered 
with the following order number:

CV-100-DH with ratchet 
CV-101-DH without ratchet

NEW  REALEASE

The Modular System.
The modular system contains an dismountable handle and the essay.
With this system the essays can be easy and fast exchanged.
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SCISSORS Standard  colour red, without ratchet, standard handle, irrigation connector: axial

Shape Length 
in mm � Without 

Ceramic Coating
With 

Ceramic Coating
Modular System*

Essay

Metzenbaum-Scissor, straight, 
single action

170
250
300

5,00
5,00
5,00

CV11-5-17
CV11-5-25
CV11-5-30

CV11-5-17 CC
CV11-5-25 CC
CV11-5-30 CC

E11-5-17
E11-5-25 
E11-5-30

Metzenbaum-Scissor, straight, 
double action

170
250
300

5,00
5,00
5,00

CV9-5-17
CV9-5-25
CV9-5-30

CV9-5-17 CC
CV9-5-25 CC
CV9-5-30 CC

E9-5-17  
E9-5-25
E9-5-30

Mini Metzenbaum-Scissor, 
15° curved, double action

170
250
300

3,50
3,50
3,50

CV10-35-17
CV10-35-25
CV10-35-30

CV10-35-17 CC
CV10-35-25 CC
CV10-35-30 CC

E10-35-17  
E10-35-25
E10-35-30

Metzenbaum-Scissor, 
15° curved, double action

170
250
300

5,00
5,00
5,00

CV10-5-17
CV10-5-25 
CV10-5-30

CV10-5-17 CC
CV10-5-25 CC
CV10-5-30 CC

E10-5-17  
E10-5-25
E10-5-30

Mini Metzenbaum-Scissor, 
30° curved, double action

170
250
300

3,50
3,50
3,50

CV12-35-17
CV12-35-25 
CV12-35-30

CV12-35-17 CC
CV12-35-25 CC 
CV12-35-30 CC

E12-35-17 
E12-35-25
E12-35-30

Metzenbaum-Scissor, 
30° curved, double action

170
250
300

5,00
5,00
5,00

CV12-5-17
CV12-5-25 
CV12-5-30

CV12-5-17 CC
CV12-5-25 CC
CV12-5-30 CC

E12-5-17 
E12-5-25 
E12-5-30

Metzenbaum-Scissor, 
70° curved, double action

170
250
300

5,00
5,00
5,00

CV13-5-17
CV13-5-25 
CV13-5-30

CV13-5-17 CC
CV13-5-25 CC
CV13-5-30 CC

E13-5-17  
E13-5-25
E13-5-30

Scissor Jameson, 
15° curved, with tenotomy tip

170
250
300

5,00
5,00
5,00

CV14-5-17
CV14-5-25 
CV14-5-30

CV14-5-17 CC
CV14-5-25 CC
CV14-5-30 CC

E14-5-17  
E14-5-25
E14-5-30
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Shape Length 
in mm � Without 

Ceramic Coating
With 

Ceramic Coating
Modular System*

Essay

Potts-style Vascular scissor, 
45° upwards, single action, 
short model 

170
250
300

3,50
3,50
3,50

CV15-35-17S
CV15-35-25S
CV15-35-30S

CV15-35-17S CC
CV15-35-25S CC
CV15-35-30S CC

E15-35-17S  
E15-35-25S
E15-35-30S

Potts-style Vascular scissor, 
45° upwards, single action, 
long model

170
250
300

3,50
3,50
3,50

CV15-35-17L 
CV15-35-25L 
CV15-35-30L 

CV15-35-17L CC
CV15-35-25L CC
CV15-35-30L CC 

E15-35-17L  
E15-35-25L
E15-35-30L 

Potts-style Vascular scissor, 
90° upwards, single action

170
250
300

3,50
3,50
3,50

CV45-35-17
CV45-35-25 
CV45-35-30

CV45-35-17 CC
CV45-35-25 CC
CV45-35-30 CC

E45-35-17  
E45-35-25
E45-35-30

Potts-style Vascular scissor, 
125° backwards, single action

170
250
300

3,50
3,50
3,50

CV16-35-17
CV16-35-25 
CV16-35-30

CV16-35-17 CC
CV16-35-25 CC
CV16-35-30 CC

E16-35-17 
E16-35-25 
E16-35-30

Potts-style Vascular scissor, 
125° backwards, single action

170
250
300

5,00
5,00
5,00

CV16-5-17
CV16-5-25 
CV16-5-30

CV16-5-17 CC
CV16-5-25 CC
CV16-5-30 CC

E16-5-17  
E16-5-25
E16-5-30

Metzenbaum-Scissor, 
15° curved, double action, robust

170
250
300

7,00
7,00
7,00

CV17-7-17
CV17-7-25 
CV17-7-30

CV17-7-17 CC
CV17-7-25 CC
CV17-7-30 CC

E17-7-17 
E17-7-25
E17-7-30

	

Optional: Ceramic Coating (CC)

SCISSORS Standard  colour red, without ratchet, standard handle, irrigation connector: axial

* suitable for handle CV-100-DH and CV-101-DH
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GRASPING FORCEPS Standard	 colour blue, with or without ratchet, standard handle, irrigation 		
	 connector: axial

Shape Length 
in mm � Without 

Ratchet
With 

Ratchet
Modular System*

Essay

 Debakey, AG 2 x 1 teeth, 
1,5 x 10 mm, double action	

170
250
300

3,5
3,5
3,5

CV25-35-17
CV25-35-25
CV25-35-30

CV25-35-17 R
CV25-35-25 R
CV25-35-30 R

E25-35-17
E25-35-25
E25-35-30

 Debakey, AG 2 x 1 teeth, 
2,8 x 10 mm, double action	

170
250
300

3,5
3,5
3,5

CV26-35-17
CV26-35-25
CV26-35-30

CV26-35-17 R
CV26-35-25 R
CV26-35-30 R

E26-35-17
E26-35-25
E26-35-30

Debakey, AG 2 x 1 teeth, 
1,5 x 10 mm, double action

170
250
300

5,0
5,0
5,0

CV25-5-17
CV25-5-25
CV25-5-30

CV25-5-17 R
CV25-5-25 R
CV25-5-30 R

E25-5-17
E25-5-25
E25-5-30

Debakey, AG 2 x 1 teeth, 
2,8 x 10 mm, double action

170
250
300

5,0
5,0
5,0

CV26-5-17
CV26-5-25
CV26-5-30 

CV26-5-17 R
CV26-5-25 R
CV26-5-30 R

E26-5-17
E26-5-25
E26-5-30

Debakey, AG 2 x 1 teeth, 
15° angled sidewards, 
2,8, x 10 mm, double action

170
250
300

5,0
5,0
5,0

CV45-5-17
CV45-5-25
CV45-5-30 

CV45-5-17 R
CV45-5-25 R
CV45-5-30 R

E45-5-17
E45-5-25
E45-5-30

Debakey, AG 2 x 1 teeth, straight, 	
1,5 x 14 mm, single action	

170
250
300 

5,0
5,0
5,0

CV43-5-17
CV43-5-25
CV43-5-30 

CV43-5-17 R
CV43-5-25 R
CV43-5-30 R

E43-5-17
E43-5-25
E43-5-30

Debakey, AG 2 x 1 teeth, 
45° angled upwards,	
1,5 x 14 mm, single action	
	

170
250
300

5,0
5,0
5,0

CV27-5-17
CV27-5-25
CV27-5-30

CV27-5-17 R
CV27-5-25 R
CV27-5-30 R

E27-5-17
E27-5-25
E27-5-30

Debakey, AG 2 x 1 teeth, 
45° angled sidewards, 	
1,5 x 14 mm, single action	

170
250
300 

5,0
5,0
5,0

CV28-5-17
CV28-5-25
CV28-5-30 

CV28-5-17 R
CV28-5-25 R
CV28-5-30 R

E28-5-17
E28-5-25
E28-5-30

Debakey, AG 2 x 1 teeth, 
45° angled sidewards, 	
2,8 x 10 mm, double action	

170
250
300 

3,5
3,5
3,5

CV41-35-17
CV41-35-25
CV41-35-30

CV41-35-17 R
CV41-35-25 R
CV41-35-30 R

E41-35-17
E41-35-25
E41-35-30
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Shape Length 
in mm � Without 

Ratchet
With 

Ratchet
Modular System*

Essay

DeBakey, AG 3 x 2 teeth, 
4,8 x 16 mm
double action	

170
250
300 

5,0
5,0
5,0

CV29-5-17
CV29-5-25
CV29-5-30

CV29-5-17 R
CV29-5-25 R
CV29-5-30 R

E29-5-17
E29-5-25
E29-5-30 

DeBakey, AG 3 x 2 teeth, 
4,8 x 28 mm long model, double 
action

170
250
300 

5,0
5,0
5,0

CV47-5-17
CV47-5-25
CV47-5-30

CV47-5-17 R
CV47-5-25 R
CV47-5-30 R

E47-5-17
E47-5-25
E47-5-30

Knot pusher 45° upwards,
single action

170
250
300

5,0
5,0
5,0

CV31-5-17
CV31-5-25
CV31-5-30 

CV31-5-17 R
CV31-5-25 R
CV31-5-30 R

E31-5-17
E31-5-25
E31-5-30

Resano-Valve grasping forceps, 
single action 

170
250
300

5,0
5,0
5,0

CV35-5-17
CV35-5-25
CV35-5-30

CV35-5-17 R
CV35-5-25 R
CV35-5-30 R

E35-5-17
E35-5-25
E35-5-30

Resano-Valve grasping forceps, 
double action

170
250
300 

5,0
5,0
5,0

CV48-5-17
CV48-5-25 
CV48-5-30  

CV48-5-17 R
CV48-5-25 R
CV48-5-30 R

E48-5-17
E48-5-25 
E48-5-30

Suture Naht, jaw conical 8 mm, 
double action

170
250
300

5,0
5,0
5,0

CV44-5-17
CV44-5-25
CV44-5-30

CV44-5-17 R
CV44-5-25 R
CV44-5-30 R

E44-5-17
E44-5-25
E44-5-30

Grasping forceps mouse tooth 
2 x 1, fine-teeth, 15 mm,
45° curved upwards

170
250
300 

5,0
5,0
5,0

CV49-5-17
CV49-5-25
CV49-5-30

CV49-5-17 R
CV49-5-25 R
CV49-5-30 R

E49-5-17
E49-5-25
E49-5-30

Grasping forceps extra wide jaw 
with Alligator teeth fenestrated

170
250
300

3,5
3,5
3,5

CV50-35-17
CV50-35-25
CV50-35-30

CV50-35-17 R
CV50-35-25 R
CV50-35-30 R

E50-35-17
E50-35-25
E50-35-30

Lengths also available in 170 and 300 mm

GRASPING FORCEPS Standard	 colour blue, with or without ratchet, standard handle, irrigation 		
	 connector: axial

* suitable for handle CV-100-DH and CV-101-DH
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REF  O
Length 
in mm

� Shape

CV18-35-25 TC 250 3,50 Mini Needle holder with TC, straigth, 2 x 6 mm, ratchet

CV19-35-25 TC 250 3,50 Mini Needle holder with TC, curved left, 2 x 6 mm, ratchet

CV18-5-25 TC 250 5,00 Needle holder with TC, straigth, 3 x 10 mm, ratchet

CV19-5-25 TC 250 5,00 Needle holder with TC, curved left, 3 x 10 mm, ratchet

CV20-5-25 TC 250 5,00 Needle holder with TC, curved right, 3 x 10 mm, ratchet

CV32-5-25 TC 250 5,00 Ryder Needle holder with TC, straigth, 1 x 8 mm, ratchet

CV22-5-25 TC 250 5,00 Ryder Needle holder with TC, straigth, 1 x 10 mm, ratchet

CV23-5-25 TC 250 5,00 Needle holder with TC, straigth, 2 x 8 mm, ratchet

CV34-5-25 DD 250 5,00
Needle holder with diamond dust, straigth, 3 x 10 mm, 
ratchet

CV36-5-25 DD 250 5,00
Needle holder with diamond dust, left curved, 3 x 10 mm, 
ratchet

CV42-5-25 TC 250 5,00 Crile Wood, Needle holder with TC, curved left

Lengths also available in 170 and 300 mm

NEEDLE HOLDER Standard	 colour gold-orange, with ratchet, standard handle, irrigation 
	 connector: axial

Optional: Tungsten Carbide (TC) Diamond Dust (DD)
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REF TIP
Length 
in mm

� Shape

CV37-5-25 TC 250 5,00
Combination Instrument: Grasping forceps,
jaw distal DeBakey 2 x 1 teeth - proximal TC inlet

CV38-5-25 TC 250 5,00
Combination Instrument: Needle holder straight,
Jaw distal TC-inlet - proximal Hook scissor

CV39-5-25 TC 250 5,00
Combination Instrument: Needle holder right,
Jaw distal TC-inlet – proximal Hook scissor

CV40-5-25 TC 250 5,00
Combination Instrument: Needle holder left,
Jaw distal TC-inlet – proximal Hook scissor

CV24-5-25  250 5,00 Gemini dissection forceps, curved, smooth, double action

CV9-5-25  250 5,00 Leaflet holder, fine serrated, double action

CV30-4-25  250 4,00 Valve Rongeur, oval jaw 4 mm, straight, single action

CV301-4-25  250 4,00 Valve Rongeur, oval jaw 4 mm, 45° angled upwards

CV33-5-25  250 6,00 Clip forceps for use with Clips Ethicon medium

Lengths also available in 170 and 300 mm

SPECIAL INSTRUMENTS

Tungsten Carbide (TC)



10

REF
Length 
in mm

Jaw length Shape

CV-AK-1 360 90 DeBakey 2 x 3 teeth

CV-AK-2 360 120 DeBakey 2 x 3 teeth

CV-AK-3 290 60 DeBakey 1 x 2 teeth

CHITWOOD-AORTIC CLAMP

REF
Length 
in mm

� Shape

CV301-4-25M 250 4,00 Valve Rongeur, oval jaw 4 mm, 45° angled upwards

CV30-4-25M 250 4,00 Valve Rongeur, oval jaw 4 mm, straight, single action

Lengths also available in 170 and 300 mm

VALVE RONGEUR  with rotatable, demountable handle and cleaning port

Jaw lenght

Total lenght
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REF
Length 
in mm

� Shape

CV 65-25 250 5 mm Straight

REF
Length 
in mm

Shape

CV105  300 Nerv- and Vessel Hook, angled 90°, lenght 6 mm

CV104  300 Nerv- and Vessel Hook, angled 90°, lenght, 6 mm, boll point

CV106  300 Nerv- and Vessel Hook, angled 90°, lenght 10 mm

Lengths also available in 170 and 300 mm

NERV- AND VESSEL HOOKS                           
 

KNOT PUSHER
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 MAGNET RETRIEVER

REF
Length 
in mm

 Shaft � Shape

CV 71-25 250 4 mm Straight

SUTURE CATCHER

REF
Length 
in mm

� Shape

CV70-30 230 mm 2,00 Straight
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MITRAL ATRIAL BLADE

REF
Length 
in mm

Shape

CV-AHS Atrial holding System without blade

CV-AH-F1 35 x 30 mm Atrial Blade Figure 1 

CV-AH-F2 40 x 35 mm Atrial Blade Figure 2 

CV-AH-F3 50 x 35 mm Atrial Blade Figure 3  

CV-AH-F4 50 x 45 mm Atrial Blade Figure 4  

CV-AH-F5 60 x 45 mm Atrial Blade Figure 5   

CV-AH-F6 70 x 45 mm Atrial Blade Figure 6   

CV-AH-BH 200 mm Blade holder

CV-AH-FC Fix clamp

Lengths also available in 170 and 300 mm



14

REF
Length 
in mm

� Shape

CV57-5-25  25 mm 5,00 Spreading instrument , jaw fine serrated

Lengths also available in 170 and 300 mm

MEASURING INSTRUMENT 

REF
Length 
in mm

� Shape

CV35-28  280 mm 3,50 Measuring Instrument, sizes, 0–60 mm

Lengths also available in 170 and 300 mm

DISSECTION INSTRUMENT  Clamp



WWW.ENDO-PASSION.DE

15

CLIP APPLICATOR

REF
Length 
in mm

� Shape

CV80-5-30 300 5 Clip applicator with Hemo Lock
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INFORMATIONS ABOUT THE COMPANY

ENDO-PASSION is your competent partner for innovative pro-
ducts in the field of flexible endoscopy. The force of innovation 
is drawn from years of experience in production of endoscopic 
instruments.

In our headquarters in Germany, we produce instruments using 
advanced production processes. We use only materials, manu
facturing and testing processes, which can withstand the highest 
quality requirements.

Our experienced staff develop and manufacture with the highest 
precision innovative and user-friendly solutions for endoscopy.
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Endo-Passion GmbH
Faulenbachstr. 15
D- 78573 Wurmlingen
Germany

Tel: 	 0049(0)7461-1617771
Fax: 	0049(0)7461-1617772

info@endo-passion.de
www.endo-passion.de


